Bulletin 800F
22.5 mm Push Buttons
10-111
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Other Accessories
Description PQ Key No. (Std) Cat. No. Key No. (Std) Cat. No.
Replacement Ronis Key
Standard replacement key is Cat. No.
800F-AKR3825.
1�
3825 800F-AKR3825 3910� 800F-AKR3910
455 800F-AKR455 3920� 800F-AKR3920
3801 800F-AKR3801 4001 800F-AKR4001
3802 800F-AKR3802 4002 800F-AKR4002
3803 800F-AKR3803 4003 800F-AKR4003
3804 800F-AKR3804 4004 800F-AKR4004
3805 800F-AKR3805 4005 800F-AKR4005
3806 800F-AKR3806 4006 800F-AKR4006
Cat. No. 800F-AKR3825 3901� 800F-AKR3901 4007 800F-AKR4007
Description Volts PQ Cat. No.
Diode Module
For lamp checking circuits.
Latch not included.
up to
600V AC 10‡
800F-XD7
Null Block
For wire terminations only. 800F-NX70
Cat. No. 800F-XD7
Description PQ Cat. No.
Potentiometer Legend Plate
Scale 1…10
10‡
800F-30WN
Cat. No. 800F-30WN
Potentiometer Legend Plate
Graphical scale 800F-30WG
Cat. No. 800F-30WG
Description Resistance PQ Cat. No.
Replacement Resistive Elements for the 800FP Potentiometer operator.
150 Ω
1
800F-AC1
500 Ω 800F-AC2
1000 Ω 800F-AC3
2500 Ω 800F-AC4
5000 Ω 800F-AC5
Cat. No. 800F-AC1 10000 Ω 800F-AC6
PQ = Pkg. Quantity
� Master key. See page 10-83 for details.
�Standard package quantity is one set with two keys.
‡ Sold only in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
Replacement Lamps for Incandescent Module
Lamp Type Typical Current Voltage ANSI No. Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Full Voltage
Incandescent
150 mA 6V AC/DC 755
10§
800F-N65
80 mA 12V AC/DC 756 800F-N141
70 mA 24V AC/DC 757 800F-N157
50 mA 48V AC/DC 1835 800F-N48
Cat. No. 800F-N130 22 mA 130V AC/DC 949 800F-N130
Neon 2 mA 240V AC — 800F-N240
Cat. No. 800F-N240
LED
50 mA 6V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N318x
12 mA/17 mA 32V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N363x
9 mA/14 mA 48V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N364x
4.5 mA/6.2 mA 130V AC/DC — ♣ 800T-N321x
§ Sold in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
♣ To complete the cat. no., replace the x with one of the following letters for the desired color: A = Amber; B = Blue; G = Green; R = Red; W = White. White LEDs
only available in 6V and 130V.
Bulletin 800F
22.5 mm Push Buttons
10-112
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Caps, Diffusers, Lenses
Color caps listed below are for completion of devices ordered with color caps omitted.
Accessory Color Caps (without Text)
Color Caps, Non-Illuminated�
Color Pkg. Quantity
Momentary Extended
Momentary
Flush/Guarded Alternate Action Flush
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
Orange
10
800F-AE0 800F-AF0 800F-AFA0
White 800F-AE1 800F-AF1 800F-AFA1
Black 800F-AE2 800F-AF2 800F-AFA2
Green 800F-AE3 800F-AF3 800F-AFA3
Red 800F-AE4 800F-AF4 800F-AFA4
Yellow 800F-AE5 800F-AF5 800F-AFA5
Blue 800F-AE6 800F-AF6 800F-AFA6
Grey — 800F-AF8 —
Accessory Color Caps — Multi-Function Operators (without Text)
Color Caps, Non-Illuminated�
Color Pkg. Quantity
Flush Extended
Cat. No. Cat. No.
White
10
800F-AFU1 800F-AEU1
Black 800F-AFU2 800F-AEU2
Green 800F-AFU3 800F-AEU3
Red 800F-AFU4 800F-AEU4
Yellow 800F-AFU5 800F-AEU5
Blue 800F-AFU6 800F-AEU6
Accessory Color Lens Caps and Pilot Light Lenses (without Text)
Color Pkg. Quantity
Illuminated Color Lens
Caps�� — Flush,
Alternate Action
Illuminated Color Lens
Caps�� — Extended,
Guarded
Pilot Light Lenses�� —
Standard Lens
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
Amber
10
800F-ALF0 800F-ALE0 800F-AP0
Green 800F-ALF3 800F-ALE3 800F-AP3
Red 800F-ALF4 800F-ALE4 800F-AP4
Yellow 800F-ALF5 800F-ALE5 800F-AP5
Blue 800F-ALF6 800F-ALE6 800F-AP6
Clear 800F-ALF7 800F-ALE7 800F-AP7
� Sold only in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
� Includes diffuser.
Operator Diffusers (without Text)
Diffusers
Description Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Illuminated Push Buttons — Flush
10
800F-AD2
Pilot Lights 800F-AD3
Cat. No. 800F-AD3
Illuminated Push Buttons — Extended, Guarded 800F-AD4
Bulletin 800F
22.5 mm Push Buttons
10-113
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Two-Color Molded Legend Caps — Non-Illuminated Push Buttons
800F – AF 3 01
a b c
Cat. No. 800F-15YSE112
a
Button Cap Type
Code Description
AF Flush
AE Extended
b
Color Cap
Code Description
1 White
2 Black
3 Green
4 Red
5 Yellow
6 Blue
c
Legend Text�‡
English
Code Description
01 START
02 STOP
05 O
06 I
08 →
09 FORWARD�
10 REVERSE�
11 R
� Available in flush only.
�White and yellow caps have black text. All other color caps have white text.
‡ Valid color cap text codes include:
Color
Text
Flush Caps Extended Caps
White FORWARD, REVERSE, START, I, →, R →, R
Black FORWARD, REVERSE, →, R STOP, O, →, R
Green FORWARD, REVERSE, START, I, → →
Red FORWARD, REVERSE, STOP, O, → STOP, O, →
Yellow FORWARD, REVERSE, → →
Blue FORWARD, REVERSE, →, R →, R
Emergency Stop Legend Plates§
800F – 15YS
a b
22.5 mm
mounting hole
a
Size/Color (Yellow)
Code Description
15Y 60 mm round
(30.5 mm mounting hole)
15YS 60 mm round
(22.5 mm mounting hole)�
16Y 90 mm round
(22.5 mm mounting hole)�
b
Text
Code Description
Blank No text
E112 EMERGENCY STOP
F112 ARRÊT D’URGENCE�
S112 PARADA DE EMERGENCIA
G112 NOT HALT
T112 ARRESTO EMERGENZA
N112 NÖDSTOPP, EMERGENCY STOP�
b (cont'd)
Text
Code Description
W112 NØDSTOPP, EMERGENCY STOP�
A112 NØDSTOP
B112
EMERGENCY STOP, ARRÊT
D’URGENCE, PARADA DE
EMERGENCIA�
D112 NOODSTOP�
M112
NOT HALT, ARRESTO EMERGENZA,
ARRÊT D’URGENCE�
EMERGENCY STOP, ARRÊT
D’URGENCE, NOT HALT�
L112 NEYÐARSTOPP, NEYÐARSTOPP�
H112 NÖD-STOP, HÄTÄ-SEIS, NÖD-STOP�
§ Sold only multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces.
�Not for use with base mounted contact blocks.
�Not available on 15YS version.
�Text printed on the 15Y version only.
�Text printed on the 15YS & 16Y versions only.
Bulletin 800F
22.5 mm Push Buttons
10-114
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Legend Plates
Ordering Information��§
Standard Text/Symbols
1. Select the cat. no. for the appropriate legend size and color from
the Selection Tables on this page.
2. Complete the cat. no. by adding the appropriate suffix no.
selected from pages 10-116…10-119. Font size is automatically
determined by the number of characters, as shown in the
following table. Do not add the font code to the cat. no.
Font Size
No. of  Characters
One-Piece
Legend Plate
Two-Piece
Legend Plate
Special Multi-Function
Legend Plate
K (small) >14 >13 >6
S (standard) ≤14 ≤13 ≤6
Example: Cat. No. 800F-11WE101 identifies a white, 30 x 40 mm
snap-in legend plate and frame with AUTO engraved on it.
Custom Text (text found on pages 10-116…10-119)
1. Select the cat. no. for the appropriate legend size and color from
the Selection Tables on this page.
2. Add E100 followed by the font code (K, S, L) from the following
table.
Font Size
Type of Legend Plate
One-Piece Two-Piece
Special
Multi-
Function
Max.
Char.
per
Line
Max. No. of
Lines Max.
Char.
per
Line
Max. No. of Lines Max.
Char.
per
Line
Max.
No.
of
Lines
30 x
40 mm
30 x
50 mm
30 x
40 mm
30 x 50 mm
or
30 x 60 mm
K (small) 16 2 5 15 2 5 7 3
S (standard) 14 2 3 13 1 3 6 3
L (large) 10 1 3 9 1 3 4 2
3. Complete the cat. no. by adding custom text to the order item’s
memo text or notes field.
Example: Cat. No. 800F-12WE100K, with STARTER text entered
into memo text on order, identifies a white, 30 x 50 mm snap-in
legend plate and frame with custom text STARTER engraved in
small font.
Selection Tables♣
800F-34 x
Type Description Cat. No. (Blank)
Cat. No. (with
Text Symbols)
30 x 40 mm
2-piece
snap-in
plate and
frame
Red with white text 800F-11RE100 800F-11R❑❑❑❑
White with black text 800F-11WE100 800F-11W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-11BE100 800F-11B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-11AE100 800F-11A❑❑❑❑
30 x 50 mm
2-piece
snap-in
plate and
frame
White with black text 800F-12WE100 800F-12W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-12BE100 800F-12B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-12AE100 800F-12A❑❑❑❑
30 x 60 mm
2-piece
snap-in
plate and
frame
White with black text 800F-20WE100 800F-20W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-20BE100 800F-20B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-20AE100 800F-20A❑❑❑❑
Special
multi-
function 4-
piece snap-
in plates
and frame
White with black text 800F-40WE100 —
Black with white text 800F-40BE100 —
Aluminum with black text 800F-40AE100 —
30 x 40 mm
1-piece
Red with white text 800F-34RE100 800F-34R❑❑❑❑
White with black text 800F-34WE100 800F-34W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-34BE100 800F-34B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-34AE100 800F-34A❑❑❑❑
30 x 50 mm
1-piece
Red with white text 800F-35RE100 800F-35R❑❑❑❑
White with black text 800F-35WE100 800F-35W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-35BE100 800F-35B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-35AE100 800F-35A❑❑❑❑
30 x 40 mm
snap-in
plate only
Red with white text 800F-17RE100 800F-17R❑❑❑❑
White with black text 800F-17WE100 800F-17W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-17BE100 800F-17B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-17AE100 800F-17A❑❑❑❑
30 x 50 mm
snap-in
plate only
White with black text 800F-18WE100 800F-18W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-18BE100 800F-18B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-18AE100 800F-18A❑❑❑❑
Special
multi-
function
snap-in
plate only‡
White with black text 800F-42WE100 800F-42W❑❑❑❑
Black with white text 800F-42BE100 800F-42B❑❑❑❑
Aluminum with black text 800F-42AE100 800F-42A❑❑❑❑
30 x 66 mm
1-piece Yellow with black text 800F-37YE100 800F-37Y❑❑❑❑
Legend Plate Frame — 2-Piece Snap-In�
Type Cat. No. Type Cat. No.
30 x 40 mm 800F-110 30 x 60 mm 800F-200
30 x 50 mm 800F-120 Special multi-
function‡ 800F-400
� Blank legend frames sold only in multiples of 10. Order (quantity of) 10 to receive one package of 10 pieces. Legends with standard text/symbols or custom
text are packaged in quantities of 1.
� Font code K = 0.08 in; font code S = 0.10 in; font code L = 0.14 in.
‡ Three snap-in plates are required for each legend frame.
§ For configuration assistance, see RAISE product selection software.
♣ Plate dimensions found on pages 10-122…10-123.